
Page 1 to 22

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023280-2024 

Contract

Tender for a multi-supplier framework for the provision
of education and training in construction industry
related trade skills in Scotland

Construction Industry Training Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-023280

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-042a33  

Published 25 July 2024, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Construction Industry Training Board

Sand Martin House, Bittern Way, Fletton Quays

Perterborough

PE2 8TY

Email

mark.sweeney@gov.sscl.com

Telephone

+44 7562206735

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023280-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023280-2024
mailto:mark.sweeney@gov.sscl.com


Page 2 to 22

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://citb.co.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local Agency/Office

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Tender for a multi-supplier framework for the provision of education and training in
construction industry related trade skills in Scotland

Reference number

PROC2023025

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

https://citb.co.uk


Page 3 to 22

II.1.4) Short description

Delivery of off the job training and assessment of the vocational qualification for
construction building, civil engineering and construction specialist frameworks including if
necessary and the enhanced technical HNC and NC pathway.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £40,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Delivery of off the job training and assessment of the vocational qualification for
construction building, civil engineering and construction specialist frameworks including if
necessary and the enhanced technical HNC and NC pathway.

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Delivery of off the job training and assessment of the vocational qualification for



Page 4 to 22

construction building, civil engineering and construction specialist frameworks including if
necessary and the enhanced technical HNC and NC pathway.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: quality / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: Criterion 1 / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 – Delivery of BOTH the Off the Job Training of the enhanced Technical HNC or NC
pathway qualification AND the On the Job Assessment of the Vocation Qualification (SVQ)
for SCQF 6 Technical Framework

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM



Page 5 to 22

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 2 – Delivery of BOTH the Off the Job Training of the enhanced Technical HNC or NC
pathway qualification AND the On the Job Assessment of the Vocation Qualification (SVQ)
for SCQF 6 Technical Framework

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: quality / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: Criterion 1 / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 - Delivery ONLY of the On the Job Assessment of the Scottish Vocation Qualification
(SVQ) for SCQF 6 Technical Frameworks

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance



Page 6 to 22

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 3 - Delivery ONLY of the On the Job Assessment of the Scottish Vocation Qualification
(SVQ) for SCQF 6 Technical Frameworks

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: quality / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: Criterion 1 / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 4 - Delivery ONLY of the Off the Job Training of the enhanced Technical HNC or NC
pathway qualification (HNC or NC) for SCQF 6 Technical Frameworks

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom



Page 7 to 22

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Lot 4 - Delivery ONLY of the Off the Job Training of the enhanced Technical HNC or NC
pathway qualification (HNC or NC) for SCQF 6 Technical Frameworks

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 100

Cost criterion - Name: Criterion 1 / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-000001

/Notice/000001-2024


Page 8 to 22

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PROC2023025

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 14 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 14 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dumfries and Galloway College

Bankend Road



Page 9 to 22

Dumfries

DG1 4FD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

SC468121

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

UHI Moray College

Moray Street

Elgin

IV30 1JJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

SC021205

The contractor is an SME



Page 10 to 22

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Shetland UHI

Gremista, Lerwick

Shetland

ZE1 0PX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

SC646337

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

South Lanarkshire College

College Way, Technology Park

East Kilbride

G75 0NE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 11 to 22

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

SC021181

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Glasgow Clyde College

690 Mosspark Drive

Glasgow

G52 3AY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

SC021182

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Borders College

Scottish Borders Campus, Nether Road, Galashiels

Scottish Borders



Page 12 to 22

TD1 3HE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

SC021180

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Glasgow Kelvin College

Glasgow Kelvin College, 123 Flemington Street

Glasgow

G21 4TD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

SC021207

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 13 to 22

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

West Lothian College

Almondvale Crescent

Livingston

EH54 7EP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

SC021216

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ayrshire College

Dam Park

Ayr

KA8 0EU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom



Page 14 to 22

National registration number

SC021177

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

West College Scotland

Clydebank Campus, Queens Quay

Glasgow

G81 1BF

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

SC021185

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £40,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £40,000,000



Page 15 to 22

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PROC2023025-3

Lot No

3

Title

Lot 3

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Competence Matter Limited

56 Deerdykes View, Westfield, Cumbernauld



Page 16 to 22

Glasgow

G68 9HN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

SC267785

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £40,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £40,000,000



Page 17 to 22

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PROC2023025-4

Lot No

4

Title

Lot 4 DA

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Glasgow Kelvin College

123 Flemington Street



Page 18 to 22

Glasgow

G21 4TD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

SC021207

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £40,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £40,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PROC2023025-1-2

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 Continued

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 19 to 22

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 14 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 14 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Orkney Islands Council (UHI Orkney)

Council Offices, School Place

Kirkwall

KW15 1NY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

N/A

The contractor is an SME



Page 20 to 22

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Historic Environment Scotland

Longmore House, Salisbury Place

Edinburgh

EH9 1SH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

SC222035

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Dundee and Angus College

Kingsway Campus, Old Glamis Road

Dundee

DD3 8LE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 21 to 22

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

SC021188

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

UHI North, West and Hebrides

Ormlie Road, Thurso

Caithness

KW14 7EE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

N/A

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £40,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £40,000,000



Page 22 to 22

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=875026110

 GO Reference: GO-2024725-PRO-27000365

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

CITB

Sand Martin House, Bittern Way, Fletton Quays, Fletton Quays

Perterborough

PE2 8TY

Email

mark.sweeney@gov.sscl.com

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=875026110
mailto:mark.sweeney@gov.sscl.com
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-04-30T17:34:57+0100
	TCPDF




